BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Case No. WR-2007-0216

Tariff File Nos. YW-2007-0407, YW-2007-
0409, YW-2007-0410, YW-2007-0411,
YW-2007-0412, and YW-2007-0413

In the Matter of Missouri-American
Water Company’s Request for Authority
to Implement a General Rate Increase
for Water Service Provided in Missouri
Service Areas

STATEMENT OF FILING OF DOCUMENTS PURSUANT TO

COMMISSION’S ORDER OF AUGUST 15, 2007

COMES NOW Intervenor City of Joplin, by and through counsel, and for pursuant to this
Commission’s Orders of August 15, 2007, hereby files the attached documents. These documents
are the only documents, work papers, letters, memoranda, notes, reports, analyses, computer
analyses, adding machine calculations, test results, studies or data recordings, transcriptions and
printer [sic], typed, or written materials of any kind, in any format, that relate to demonstrating the
revenue effect on the specific revenue requirement for the Joplin district that were generated by the
City of Joplin or its witness, Ms. Leslie Jones, to serve as a basis for the testimony the City of Joplin
submitted to the Commission where such documents were prepared prior to August 14, 2007. This
document was prepared on August 13, 2007 after 5:00 p.m.

No other documents exist that fall within the ambit of this order or of Intervenor AG

Processing’s Exhibit AGP-4.



Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

By: /;'/ %‘

“James“B. Déutsch, #271093

Marc H. Ellinger, #40828

Jane A. Smith, #28681

308 East High Street, Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone: 573/634-2500
Facsimile: 573/634-3358

E-mail: jdeutsch@blitzbardgett.com

E-mail: mellinger@blitzbardgett.com

E-mail: jsmith@blitzbardgett.com

Attorneys for Intervenor City of Joplin




Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that true copies of the foregoing List of Disputed Issues and Witnesses were

sent to each of the following persons by electronic mail this 22™ day of August, 2007:

Office of General Counsel
E-mail: GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Mr. Stuart Conrad
E-mail: stucon@fcplaw.com

Mr. Dean Cooper
E-mail: dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Mr. William R. England, HI
E-mail: trip@brydonlaw.com

Mr. Lewis R. Mills, Jr.
E-mail: opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Mr. David Woodsmall
E-mail: dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Mr. Leland Curtis
E-mail: lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com

Mr. Carl Lumley
E-mail: clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Ms. Lisa Langeneckert
E-mail: llangeneckert@stolarlaw.com

Ms. Sherrie A. Schroder
E-mail: saschroder@hstly.com

Michael A. Evans
E-mail: mevans@hstly.com

Mr. Byron Francis
E-mail: bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com

Ms. Jacqueline Levey
E-mail: jlevey@armstrongteasdale.com

E.W. Gentry Sayad
E-mail: gsavad@armstrongteasdale.com

Mr. J. Kent Lowry
E-mail: klowry@armstrongteasdale.com

Mr. Kevin Thompson
E-mail: Kevin. Thompson@psc.mo.gov

Mr. Mark W. Comley
E-mail: comleym@ncrpc.com

Mr. Jeremiah D. Finnegan
E-mail: jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

Ms. Mary Ann Young
E-mail; myoung06354@aol.com

Mr. William D. Steinmeier
E-mail: wds@wdspc.com

Ms. Diana M. Vuylsteke
E-mail: dmvuylsteke@brvancave.com

Mr. Larry W. Dority
E-mail: lwdority@sprintmail.com

Mr. James M. Fischer
E-mail: jfischer@aol.com
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Revenue Requirement

Brunswick Jefferson City

22%

Adjusted Revenue at Current Rates (From Accounting Schedule 189,080 4,155,777
% 0.11% 2.49%
Residential 100235 2227706
Commercial 24813 1214739.803
Industrial 523 207424
Private Fire 4764 114045
Public Fire 0 0
Public Authorities 3682 364528
Sales For Resale 54853 0

ISRS (STL)

Residential (S-1) -316431

Commercial (S-2) -140823

Industrial (S-3)

Private Fire (S-4)

Public Fire (S-5) -15
Public Authorities (S-6) -6599
Sales For Resale (S-7) -7807



7,840,294

4.71%

3928982
1703206.801
1361461
211051

10

189072
203363

Mexico

2,592,056

1.56%

1225466
345689.3734
374721
88572

0

194675
314090

Parkville Water

3,206,421

1.92%

2285332
574707.4153
17485

84624

25

47177
159291

St. Charles

9,487,745

5.69%

7939619
954138.2177
2427

133318

0

165921
20977

St. Joseph

St. Louis County W

15,424,051 121,039,838
9.26% 72.64%
7547117 77473828
2727678.452 23463143.28
2272132 6219171
174687 711978

1 5970241

583103 1046960
1827213 4852425

156131931.45 119737746.3




Warren County W: Warrensburg Total Water

14,536,893
110,849 2,574,144 166,620,255 166,620,255
0.07% 1.54% 100%

109321 1364933
1360.029051 504658.5173
0 56497
0 63635
0 0
0 333934
0 176726

2500383.517



